MRD 12.17.99	12-23-1999	Docket	t No.: 48,676 (1927)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P06/REV02		ILY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	101231320	▼	<b>V V</b>
f	of Patents and Tridemarks: P		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James N. Jacobs		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
	O DEC 1 7 1999	Name: Organomed Cor	rporation
		Internal Address:	
	PATENT &		
Additional names(s) of conveying party	/(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 70 Fre	nchtown Road, Suite 126
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: North Kingstown,	State: RI ZIP: 02852
Execution Date: December 10, 1999	)		
		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registrati	ion numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application, t	he execution date of the ap	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/395,843			
	$\sim$		
Su Hurtal (Hura)			
	Additional numbers attache	ed? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to who		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
concerning document should be n		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1
Name: Peter F. Corless (Reg. No.	33,860)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	· \$ 40.00
Internal Address:			
		Enclosed - Any excorrection of the credited or debited for the credited or debited or debited for the credited or debited or debit	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS	& CUSHMAN, LLP	Authorized to be characterized to be characterized.	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 Water Street			
VII VII / MUI VII		8. Deposit account numbe	r:
		04-1105	
City: Boston,	State: MA_ZIP: 02109		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			······
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Peter F. Corless (Reg. No. 33,860)	1 hd	$\chi / $	<b>December 15, 1999</b>
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	er of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	
		REEL: 0'	10449 FRAME: 0603

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James N. Jacobs inventor residing at 129 Holly Hill Lane, Saunderstown, Rhode Island 02874, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Paclitaxel-Carbohydrate Conjugates: Design, Synthesis and Biological Evaluations", for which an application for United States Letters Patent with the same title has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under application number 09/395,843 and a filing date of September 14, 1999, and

WHEREAS, Organomed Corporation, located at 70 Frenchtown Road, Suite 126, North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOME IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor also has sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor also has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which

any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignor also hereby grants the law firm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Dated this	10 "	day of	December	, 1999.
				James N. Jacob

## **CERTIFICATE**

State of Rhode Island ) County of <del>Washington</del> ) Providence

14

Personally appeared before me the above-named James N. Jacob , who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence on the date thereof and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commissioner Expires:

JEANNE B. HEBERT My Commission Expires August 8, 2001

PATENT ' REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0605

**RECORDED: 12/17/1999**